Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):</li> </ol>	3
Tierry R. Budge	Name: Buwa Tech, LC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2004	Street Addisons
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 3585 N. University Ave. # 200
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Provo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Utah
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 84604
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
	U.S. Patent No. 6,816,598
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Buwa Tech, c/o Matthew Waldron, Manager	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3585 N. University Ave. # 200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Provo	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: <u>84604</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6104 Expiration Date 09/07
Phone Number: 801.373.4712	
Fax Number: 861.373.4713	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: matthew@escalantedesign.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature Date	
Matthew Weldron, Manager	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 19/2004 18:14 8013734713 ESCALANTE DESIGN PAGE 03

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
BART J. BAILEY
BAILEY, TAYLOR & JENNINGS, LC
584 SOUTH STATE STREET
OREM, UTAH 84058

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tierry R. Budge, a resident of the State of Utah, whose postal mailing address is 205 East 1600 North, Orem, Utah 84058, (hereinafter "Assignor") am the owner of all right title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,816,598, issued on November 9, 2004, covering a certain new and useful improvement described as Multiple Driver, Resonantly-Coupled Loud Speaker; and,

WHEREAS, Buwa Tech, LC, a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a business address of 3585 North University Avenue, Suite 200, Provo, Utah 84604 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby grant and assign unto the sald Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in said invention and in all patent applications based thereon, including but not limited to the above identified United States Patent Application and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filled in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; the right, power and authority to file and prosecute U.S. and foreign patent applications on said invention, and to do so in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, and including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the International Convention for such applications; and the right to bring actions for infringement of any right in said invention in its own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by

> PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0326

## BUDGE/BUWA TECH ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention to the said Assignee as the owner of my entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following: prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitution, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents as requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissuing, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives. Executed this  $\sqrt{g^{T_{2}^{\mu}}}$  day of December, 2004 at Orem, Utah.

Tierry R Budge

STATE OF UTAH ) : ss COUNTY OF UTAH)

Before me personally appeared Tierry R. Budge and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\underline{\triangle}^{\underline{\mathcal{W}}}$  day of December, 2004.



RECORDED: 12/14/2004

Motary Public my commission expires: 7-28-07